OP \$265.00 4233000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sony Creative Software Inc.		05/20/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGIX Software GmbH
Street Address:	Quedlinburger Str.1
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	10589
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4233000	VEGAS
Registration Number:	3187100	PROZONE
Registration Number:	3180874	ARTISTINTEGRATED
Registration Number:	3350587	JAM TRAX
Registration Number:	3697156	VISUAL CREATION STUDIO
Registration Number:	2638964	ACIDPLANET.COM
Registration Number:	2634709	ACIDIZED
Registration Number:	2725375	BEATMAPPER
Registration Number:	2633529	PERFECT CLARITY AUDIO
Registration Number:	1999218	SOUND FORGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recht@magix.net
Correspondent Name: Dennis Gehnen
Address Line 1: Quedlinburger Str.
Address Line 4: Berlin, GERMANY 10589

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0803

900367759

Name: Dennis Gehnen
Address Line 1: 280 Greg St

Address Line 2: c/o MAGIX Computer Products Int. Co.

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89502

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis Gehnen
SIGNATURE:	/Gehnen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=9 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=9 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sony Creative Software Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 8215 Greenway Blvd, Suite 400, Middleton, WI 53562 (the "Seller"), is the owner of certain rights to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Seller has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Magix Software GmbH., a GmbH company organized under the laws of Germany, having a principal place of business at Quedlinburger Str. 1, 10589 Berlin Germany (the "Purchaser"), wishes to acquire the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Purchaser its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Software Ind

Name:

Title President

Exhibit A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
85/541,643	4,233,000	VEGAS
78/813,042	3,187,100	PROZONE
78/800,705	3,180,874	ARTISTINTEGRATED
78/904,552	3,350,587	JAM TRAX
78/704,066	3,697,156	VISUAL CREATION STUDIO
76/289,365	2,638,964	ACIDPLANET.COM
76/288,501	2,634,709	ACIDIZED
76/270,418	2,725,375	BEATMAPPER
76/138,377	2,633,529	PERFECT CLARITY AUDIO
74/633,508	1,999,218	SOUND FORGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 06/14/2016